

Friends of the Northvale Public Library
P.O. Box 5
Northvale, NJ 07647

Happy New Year Friends and Neighbors,

On behalf of the Friends of the Northvale Public Library, we are thankful for your continued support. The Friends count on yearly memberships and donations to strengthen our library as a cultural center and provide services for residents of all ages. You can take pride that in 2023; the Friends contributed financial assistance to the Northvale Public Library with purchases of museum passes, entertainment for the Children's Summer Reading Program, and a 58" TV to be used for children and adult programs. As a Friend of the Northvale Public Library, you help make everything we do possible.

To join or renew your yearly membership to the Friends of the Northvale Public Library 501(c)(3), please use the attached membership form. Bring the form to the Northvale Library or send it by mail to: **P.O. BOX 5, Northvale, NJ 07647**. Please address envelope and make checks payable to **Friends of the**Northvale Public Library. Your donations and/or membership dues are tax deductible and 100% of the money collected goes back to support the success of the Northvale Public Library. Your membership will be good through December 31, 2024.

As a Friend's organization, we meet on the third Monday of every month at the Library and by Zoom at 6:30 PM. We invite you to attend our meetings and participate in planning our sponsorship of programs and special events. Join us to take part in the growth of the Northvale Public Library.

We would also like to take this opportunity to thank the Library Director, Lauren Magielnicki, for seeing the library through the renovations and its completion. If you haven't seen the improved Northvale Library yet, stop in to see the updates.

Please support our Northvale Business Friends who are generously giving back to our community:

Alliance Technology Integrators
Biddy O'Malley's
Books & Greetings
Complete Connections
Neelam Construction Corp
Northwood's Family Dentistry
Oak Tree Printing

Purple Mat Yoga Raw Fitness ShopRite (Inserra Supermarkets) Lynn Smothergill, Realtor St. Anthony's Church Your Silver Lining LLC

Your Friend and Neighbor,

Kathy Brunet

President, Friends of the Northvale Public Library

friendsnorthvalepubliclibrary@gmail.com